
STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF FORT BEND

2nd ADDENDUM TO AGREEMENT BETWEEN FORT BEND COUNTY AND
JESSE A. REED III, PHD DBA AWARE/AWARE, INC.

THIS ADDENDUM is made and entered into by and between FORT BEND COUNTY,
(hereinafter referred to as "County"), a body corporate and politic," and JESSE A. REED III,
PHD DBA AWARE/AWARE, INC. hereinafter referred to as "Contractor," authorized to
conduct business in the State of Texas.

WHEREAS, the parties have executed and accepted that certain AGREEMENT
BETWEEN FORT BEND COUNTY AND JESSE A. REED DBA AWARE/AWARE, INC.
executed by County on orabout March 23, 2012; first amended on orabout December 18, 2012;
and

WHEREAS, the following changes are incorporated as if a part of theoriginal Agreement
incorporated byreference in the same as if fully setforth verbatim herein:

1. Effective upon signature of County, the flat rate per prospective employee profile
specified in Section 4.02 shall not exceed $200.00, per profile, for a total dollar
amount not to exceed $23,150.00 for the 2013-14 agreement term.

2. All terms and conditions of the Agreement and any addenda, not modified herein
shall remain in full force and effect and for the term of Agreement. If there is a
conflict between this Addendum andthe Agreement, the provisions of the Addendum
shall prevail.

IN TESTIMONY AND WITNESS OF WHICH this Agreement has been executed as follows:

FORTB

Robert E. Hebert, County Judge

Attest: J$z#s&^fcj!<ui^
Dianne Wilson, County Clerk

m
Hd DfiA aware/aware, inc.

3/3/14 2 originals returned to Norma at Purchasing
Page 1 of2

Z-zZ-N
Date

j-ii'ii
Date

*>'3N



AUDITOR'S CERTIFICATE

I hereby certify that funds are available in the amount of$ crCjl / jO . ^
accomplish and pay the obligation of Fort B>end Countyunderthis agreement.

Ed Sturdivant, Fort Bend County Auditor

Approved as to form:

Michelle Rangel, Assistant County Attorney

to

*By law, the County Attorney's Office may only advise orapprove contracts orlegal documents on behalf ofthe County. Itmay not advise or
approve a contract orlegal document on behalf ofother parties. Our review ofthis document was conducted solely from the legal perspective of
the County. Our approval ofthis document was offered solely for the benefit ofthe County. Other parties should not rely on this approval, and
should seek review and approval by their own respective attorney.

MTR/Agreements/Law Enforcement/Sheriff 12.13.2012 02.18.2014

Page 2 of2


